BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

Brighton & Hove Various Controlled Parking Zones Consolidation Order 2008 Amendment Order No.X 201X

Brighton & Hove City Council ("the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections I, 2, 3, 4, 19, 32, 35, 35A, 43, 44, 45, 46, 46A, 47, 49, 51, 53, 55, 61, 63, 63A, 66, 117 and 124 (1) (c) & (d) to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the 1984 Act") as amended and Part 6 of the Traffic Management Act 2004 and of all other enabling powers after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act hereby makes the following Order.

- 1. This Order may be cited as The Brighton & Hove Various Controlled Parking Zones Consolidation Order 2008 Amendment Order No. X 201X and shall come into operation on the day of 2013.
- 2. The Brighton & Hove Various Controlled Parking Zones Consolidation Order 2008 is amended as follows:

SCHEDULE | AMENDMENTS

Controlled Parking Zone Y

Part 12.1 Loading Only At Any Time

Add new item 11 Surrey Street – East Side – From a point 1.7 metres north of the southern boundary of the Evening Star pub northwards for 11.5 metres.

MADE UNDER THE COMMON SEAL OF BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL

this day of 20

THE COMMON SEAL OF BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY

COUNCIL was affixed to this Order in the presence of

Authorised Officer